

INTERAGENCY AGREEMENT AMENDMENT

HCA Contract No.: K4237 Amendment No.: 01

THIS AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT is between the Washington State Health Care Authority and the party whose name appears below, and is effective as of the date set forth below.

CONTRACTOR NAME	CONTRACTOR doing business as (DBA)	
Harborview Medical Center on behalf of		
University of Washington		
CONTRACTOR ADDRESS	WASHINGTON Taxpayer Identification Number (TIN)	
325 Ninth Avenue	91-1631806	
Seattle, WA 98294		

WHEREAS, HCA and Contractor previously entered into an Agreement to develop, disseminate and provide technical assistance for evidence-based programs and curricula that improve overall quality of care for individuals receiving substance use and co-occurring disorder treatment, and;

WHEREAS, HCA and Contractor wish to amend the Agreement pursuant to Section 6 to clarify and better align payment to deliverables and due dates;

NOW THEREFORE, the parties agree the Agreement is amended as follows:

1. Section 2. Statement of Work, subsection a. Deliverables Table is hereby deleted and replaced in its entirety with the following:

a. Deliverables Table

Deliverables tasks, timelines and payables		Due Date	Amount Year 1	Amount Year 2
1	Hire Lead Training Coordinator	4/1/2020	91,875	
2	Execute sub contract to deliver training	6/30/2020	20,000	
3	Training Cohort One - Develop and disseminate training for 8-10 individuals or agencies	6/30/2020	10,000	
4	Training Cohort Two - Develop and disseminate training for 8-10 individuals or agencies	6/30/2020	50,000	
5	Training Cohort Three - Develop and disseminate training for 20 individuals or agencies	9/30/2020		50,000
6	Training Cohort four - Develop and disseminate training for 20 individuals or agencies	12/31/2020		50,000
7	Payment for year two of Lead Training Coordinator	9/30/2020		170,625
8	Provide up to 3 months in year one of technical assistance in person or online	6/30/2020	20,000	
9	12 months of technical assistance in person or online			
	3 months of technical assistance in person or online	9/30/2020		\$30,000

	3 months of technical assistance in person or online	12/31/2020		\$30,000
	3 months of technical assistance in person or online	3/31/2021		\$30,000
	3 months of technical assistance in person or online	6/30/2021		\$30,000
10	Develop online training portal	6/30/2021		117,500
11	Quarterly Reports including expenditure submitted thirty days after each quarter.			
	Quarterly Report	6/30/2020	50,000	
	Quarterly Report	9/30/2020		50,000
	Quarterly Report	12/31/2021		50,000
	Quarterly Report	3/31/2021		50,000
	Final Report	6/30/2021		50,000
12	Submit recommendations outlining a plan for sustainability, replication and/or expansion of EBP trainings, technical assistance, and evaluation of effectiveness	6/30/2021		50,000
	Subtotal	•	241,875	758,125
	TOTAL		1,000,000	

2. Section 4. Payment is hereby deleted and replaced in its entirety with the following:

Compensation for the work provided in accordance with this Agreement has been established under the terms of RCW 39.34.130. The parties have determined that the cost of accomplishing the work herein will not exceed \$1,000,000.00. Payment for satisfactory performance of the work will not exceed this amount unless the parties mutually agree to a higher amount. Compensation for services will be based on the following the rates identified in the deliverables table in Section 2. Statement of Work.

- 3. This Amendment will be effective as of the last date of signature shown below ("Effective Date").
- 4. All capitalized terms not otherwise defined herein have the meaning ascribed to them in the Agreement.
- 5. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

The parties signing below warrant that they have read and understand this Amendment and have authority to execute the Amendment. This Amendment will be binding on HCA only upon signature by HCA.

CONTRACTOR SIGNATURE Docusigned by: Paul Hayes	PRINTED NAME AND TITLE Paul Hayes Chief Executive Offi	DATE SIGNED
HCA SIGNATURE DocuSigned by: Rochelle Amerine	PRINTED NAME AND TITLE Rachelle Amerine, Contracts Administrator	DATE SIGNED 5/21/2020
71E17FEBBC774E7		